



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2021 & I.A. 14025/2021, I.A. 15400/2021, I.A. 18/2022, I.A. 853/2022, I.A. 2663/2022, I.A. 6068/2022, I.A. 10428/2022, I.A. 19432/2022, I.A. 698/2023**

CONTINENTAL ENGINES PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Mr. Hansdeep Singh and Mr. Aditi Sharma,
Advs.

versus

DR DARYAO SINGH KHATRI & ORS. Defendants
Through: Ms. Rajni Choudhary, Adv. for R 1 & 2
Ms. Archana Sahadeva and Mr. Siddharth Raj Choudhary, Advs. for D 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **16.01.2023**

CS(COMM) 538/2021 & I.A. 14025/2021, I.A. 15400/2021, I.A. 18/2022, I.A. 853/2022, I.A. 2663/2022, I.A. 6068/2022, I.A. 10428/2022, I.A. 19432/2022

1. List all the applications for disposal on 13th February 2023.

I.A. 698/2023

2. By this application, previous Counsel for the plaintiff seeks discharge from the brief.

3. Previous Counsel for the plaintiff is permitted to be discharged from the brief.

4. This application stands allowed.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 16, 2023/AR