



\$~9(Original)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 538/2021 & I.A. 14025/2021, I.A. 15400/2021, I.A. 18/2022, I.A. 853/2022, I.A. 2663/2022, I.A. 6068/2022, I.A. 10428/2022, I.A. 19432/2022

CONTINENTAL ENGINES PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff
Through: Mr.Siddharth Gupta, Adv. with
Mr.Hansdeep, AR of plaintiff company

versus

DR DARYAO SINGH KHATRI & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr.Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Rajiv Kumar Choudhary, Mr.Sandeep Kumar
and Ms.Aditi Chowdhary, Advs.
Ms.Archana Sahadeva and Mr.Siddharth Raj
Choudhary, Advs. for D-3
Mr.Sagar Chandra and Mr.Nikhil Chawla,
Advs. for D-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
13.02.2023

%

1. An adjournment is sought by Mr. Siddharth Gupta on the ground of personal difficulty of Mr. Neeraj Yadav.

2. Accordingly, re-notify on 18th April 2023.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2023/kr