



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 538/2021, I.A. 14025/2021, I.A. 15400/2021, I.A. 18/2022, I.A. 853/2022, I.A. 2663/2022, I.A. 6068/2022, I.A. 10428/2022 & I.A. 19432/2022

CONTINENTAL ENGINES PRIVATE LIMITED ..... Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav and Mr. Hansdeep Singh, Advs.

versus

DR DARYAO SINGH KHATRI & ORS. .... Defendants  
Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Manisha, Mr. Nikhil and Mr. Mahabir Singh, Advs. for D-1  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhary, Adv. for D-1&2  
Ms. Archana Sahdeva and Mr. Siddharth Raj Choudhary, Advs. for D-3  
Mr. Sagar Chandra, Mr. Nikhil Chawla and Ms. Urvashi Garg, Advs. for D-4

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**  
**18.04.2023**

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 13<sup>th</sup> July 2023.

**By Order**

**Court Master**

**APRIL 18, 2023**  
ar