



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 538/2021 & I.A. 14025/2021, I.A.15400/2021, I.A. 18/2022, I.A. 853/2022, I.A. 2663/2022, I.A. 6068/2022, I.A. 10428/2022, I.A. 19432/2022

CONTINENTAL ENGINES PRIVATE LIMITED .....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aditi Sharma, Advocate (through VC)

versus

DR DARYAO SINGH KHATRI & ORS. ....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhary and Mr. Aditya Bose, Advocate for D- 1 & 2. Ms. Archana Sahadeva and Mr. Siddharth Raj Choudhary, Advocates for D-3 Mr. Sagar Chandra, Mr. Nikhil Sonker and Mr. Lakshay, Advocates for D-4.  
Mob: 9958250082  
Email: [lakshay@scalegal.in](mailto:lakshay@scalegal.in)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**  
**11.07.2024**

%

1. The matter was passed over at request of learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff.
2. However, at the Passover stage post lunch, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits, that the main counsel is stuck up in another Court.



3. This Court notes that the matter is at the stage, wherein, it has to proceed for trial.
4. At this stage, learned counsel appearing for defendant no. 4 submits that he has moved an application being *I.A. 853/2022*, for deletion from array of parties.
5. Accordingly, list for hearing of *I.A. 853/2022*, before Court on 28<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.
6. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for marking of exhibits on 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**JULY 11, 2024**

ak