



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2021 & I.A. No. 40604/2024**

CONTINENTAL ENGINES PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: None.

versus

DR DARYAO SINGH KHATRI & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhary,**
Advocate for defendant nos. 1 and 2.
(M): 9910792104
Ms. Archana Sahadeva with
Mr. Harshit Bhoi, Advocates for
defendant no. 3.
Mr. Sagar Chandra with Mr. Nikhil
Sarkar and Mr. Lakshay Gunawat,
Advocates for defendant no. 4.
(M): 7726021194

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
26.09.2024

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 08th October, 2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/c