



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2021**

CONTINENTAL ENGINES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aditi Sharma & Mr.
Hansdeep Singh, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

DR DARYAO SINGH KHATRI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aditya Bose, Adv. for
D-1 & 2.
Ms. Archana Sahadeva &
Mr. Harshit Bhoi, Adv.
(through VC)
Mr. Nikhil Sonker & Mr.
Lakshay Gunawat, Adv. for
D-4.
(M- 9958250082)

**CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

% **ORDER**
03.10.2024

The plaintiff has yet not filed the physical copies of its documents.

The counsels for the defendant no. 1, 2 & 4 have stated that they have already filed the physical copies of their respective documents. The office notings in respect thereof are however awaited.

The defendant no. 3 though has already filed the physical copies of its documents, as per the office noting.

The counsel for the plaintiff is now seeking one more



opportunity to file the physical copies of her documents. Those be filed within two weeks, as last opportunity.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **03.12.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 3, 2024/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)