



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2021**

CONTINENTAL ENGINES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav & Mr.
Hnasdeep, Advs. (through
VC)

versus

DR DARYAO SINGH KHATRI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aditya Bose & Mr.
Kuber Bajpai, Advs. for D-1
& 2 (through VC)
Ms. Archana Sahadeva &
Mr. Harshit Bhoi, Advs. for
D-3.
Mr. Lakshay Gunawat, Adv.
for D-4 (through VC)
(M- 9958250082)

**CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

**ORDER
10.01.2025**

Ld. P.O is on leave today.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already
fixed i.e. **16.01.2025**.

Reader a/w
**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 10, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any