



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 538/2021 & I.A. Nos. 14025/2021, 15400/2021,
18/2022, 853/2022, 2663/2022, 6068/2022, 10428/2022, 19432/2022
& 40604/2024

CONTINENTAL ENGINES PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Hansdeep Singh with Mr. Neeraj
Yadav, Advocates.
(M): 9716837239

versus

DR DARYAO SINGH KHATRI & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kuber Bajpai, Advocates for
defendant nos. 1 and 2.
Ms. Archana Sahadeva with
Mr. Harshit Bhoi, Advocates for
defendant no. 3.
(M): 9818758576

Email: archana@sahadevalawchambers.com

Mr. Sagar Chandra with Mr. Nikhil
and Mr. Lakshay Gunawat,
Advocates for defendant no. 4.
(M): 9958280082

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
16.01.2025

%

**I.A. No. 40604/2024 (Application on behalf of defendant nos. 1 and 2 for
summary judgment)**

1. This is an application filed on behalf of defendant nos. 1 and 2 for
summary judgment.



2. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that reply to the said application is yet to be filed.
3. Accordingly, let reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, thereafter.
4. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 17th February, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 16, 2025

c