



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2021**

CONTINENTAL ENGINES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Ms. Aditi
Sharma & Mr. Hansdeep
Singh, Advs. (through VC)

versus

DR DARYAO SINGH KHATRI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aditya Bose & Mr.
Kuber Bajpai, Advs. for D-1
& 2.
Ms. Archana Saha Deva &
Mr. Harshit Bhoi, Advs. for
D-3.
(M- 9818758576)

archana@sahadevalawchambers.com

Mr. Nikhil Sonker & Mr.
Lakshay Gunawat, Advs. for
D-4 (through VC)
(M- 7726021194)

**CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

ORDER
17.02.2025

Ld. P.O. is on half day leave (F/N) today.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **24.03.2025**.

Reader a/w
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 17, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any