



\$~3

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 538/2021

**CONTINENTAL ENGINES PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Adv. with  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, AR of the  
plaintiff in person.  
(M-9899426760)

versus

**DR DARYAO SINGH KHATRI & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Dourav Kumar Ojha,  
Adv. for D-1 & 2.  
Ms. Archana Sahadeva &  
Mr. Harshit Bhoi, Advs. for  
D-3 (through VC)  
Mr. Nikhil Sonker, Adv. for  
D-4.  
(M- 7726021194)

**CORAM:**

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

**24.03.2025**

%

The counsel for the plaintiff states that he has already filed the physical copies of his documents. Similar is the submission for the defendant no. 1, 2 & 4.

The physical copies of the documents of the defendant no. 3 are already on record.

The plaintiff shall now file the physical copy of the joint schedule of documents within eight weeks.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **08.07.2025**.



**IA No. 40604/2024 (By the defendant no. 1 & 2 u/O 13A Rule 2  
r/w Section 151 CPC & Chapter 10A of Delhi High Court for  
summary judgement alongwith supporting affidavit)**

The plaintiff is yet to file the reply. That be filed within eight weeks, whereafter the rejoinder be then filed in due course.

**IA No. 853/2022 (By the defendant no. 4 u/O 1 Rules 10(2) r/w  
Section 151 CPC)**

The pleadings are already complete.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 24, 2025/jr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*