



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 538/2021, I.A. 14025/2021, I.A. 15400/2021, I.A. 18/2022,
I.A. 853/2022, I.A. 2663/2022, I.A. 6068/2022, I.A. 10428/2022, I.A.
19432/2022 & I.A. 40604/2024

CONTINENTAL ENGINES PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav and Mr. Hansdeep
Singh, Advocates

versus

DR DARYAO SINGH KHATRI & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhary and Ms.
Pallavi Chauhan, Advocates for D-1 &
2.
Ms. Archana Sahadeva and Mr. Harshit
Bhoi, Advocates for D-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
15.01.2026

%

1. At request of learned counsel for the plaintiff as also defendant no.4, in respect of arguments addressed by learned counsel for defendant no.4 for IA No.853/2022 under Order I Rule 10(2) read with Section 151 CPC, 1908. seeking its deletion from the array of parties, list on 20.01.2026.
2. The matter be shown in the "Supplementary List".

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026

ॐ