



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 538/2021**

**CONTINENTAL ENGINES PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Mr.  
Dharmendra Yadav, Mr.  
Aman Tiwari & Ms. Aditi  
Sharma, Advs.  
(M-9899426760)

versus

**DR DARYAO SINGH KHATRI & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Chaudhary  
& Ms. Mahek Upadhayay,  
Advs. for D-1 & 2.  
([office@techlaw.in](mailto:office@techlaw.in))  
Ms. Archana Sahadeva &  
Mr. Harshit Bhoi, Advs. for  
D-3. (M- 8269272060)

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR  
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER  
08.04.2026**

%

Part admission/denial has been completed today.

Some of the plaintiff's documents are not traceable. Ld.  
counsel for the plaintiff is directed to inspect the file in the registry.

List the matter for remaining admission-denial and marking  
of exhibits on **20.05.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 8, 2026/jr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*